each followed by approval of Shareholders sought 

by way of Postal Ballot, the results of which were 

declared on May 08, 2018.

Post the approval of above proposal by 

Shareholders the Issued, Subscribed and Paid up 

Equity Share Capital of the Company would remain 

same i.e. ` 13,63,15,410/- (Rupees Thirteen Crores 

Sixty Three Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred 

Ten only) divided into 6,81,57,705 (Six Crores Eighty- 

One Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred 

Five only) Equity Shares of ` 2/- each.

B.  AMENDMENT OF MEMORANDUM AND 

ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION OF The Company

In order to give effect to the above proposal of 

Sub- Division of Equity Shares of the Company, 

the Board in its Board Meeting dated March 23,